
2001 MSHSL SECTION 8A GIRLS' 4000M 
Bagley    Oct. 27, 2001 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   East Grand Forks         26    2    4    5    7    8    9   11   16:59        40 
  2   Deer River/Northland     91    3   12   13   16   47   53   56   18:08      3:44 
  3   Lake of the Woods        94    6   17   21   24   26   37   40   18:07      1:38 
  4   Warroad                 109   15   18   22   23   31   33   36   18:23      1:00 
  5   Frazee                  148   10   25   30   38   45   49   50   19:03      2:38 
  6   Park Rapids             168    1   28   35   43   61             19:33      6:37 
  7   Bagley/Fosston          182   20   29   34   41   58   63        19:36      3:40 
  8   Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt   191   14   39   44   46   48   52   64   19:45      2:44 
  9   Pine River/Backus       219   27   32   51   54   55   59   60   20:21      2:46 
 10   T C-M C C-B G M R       245   19   42   57   62   65             21:24      5:36 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt, Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah, Roseau, Warren-Alvarado-Oslo, 
       Pequot Lakes, Lake Park/Audubon, Menagha/Sebeka, Crookston, Menahga/Sebeka 
 
1. East Grand Forks 
    2  Christa Pribula, 12         16:38   
    4  Amanda Wickersham, 8        16:47   
    5  Anna Hagen, 8               16:53   
    7  Shayla Perkerwicz, 7        17:15   
    8  Jessica Anderson, 11        17:18   
    9  Jenny Boushey, 9            17:32   
   11  Courtney Stauss, 8          17:42   
Time = 1:24:51     Places = 26 
 
2. Deer River/Northland 
    3  Amber Vaneps, 12            16:44   
   12  Vanessa Manders, 8          17:45   
   13  Katie Ramsdell, 11          17:46   
   16  Kaylee Bandemer, 11         17:56   
   47  Kylee Sandstrom, 10         20:28   
   53  Lyndsay Brustad, 9          21:15   
   56  Jenna Wolfe, 11             21:34   
Time = 1:30:39     Places = 91 
 
3. Lake of the Woods 
    6  Shantelle Davidson, 8       16:59   
   17  Sheila Johnson, 11          18:00   
   21  Madie Heinrich, 7           18:21   
   24  Elyse Dornhecker, 10        18:34   
   26  Jessy Olsen, 10             18:37   
   37  Lindsey Laugtug, 10         19:43   
   40  Elaina Hansen, 10           19:50   
Time = 1:30:31     Places = 94 
 
4. Warroad 
   15  Steph DeMars, 10            17:55   
   18  Gigi Marvin, 9              18:06   
   22  Emily Cole, 9               18:25   
   23  Rachel Daniels, 12          18:31   
   31  Lisa Mattson, 7             18:55   
   33  Abby Ekman, 12              19:03   
   36  Amanda Terrill, 8           19:25   
Time = 1:31:52     Places = 109 
 
5. Frazee 
   10  Jennifer Hensel, 9          17:41   
   25  Krystal Koehnen, 7          18:35   
   30  Lizzy Longfors, 11          18:53   
   38  Anna Hanson, 11             19:47   
   45  Rebecca Byer, 8             20:19   
   49  Alecia Quitlschreiber, 8    20:41   
   50  Gayle St. Michel, 9         20:50   
Time = 1:35:15     Places = 148 

6. Park Rapids 
    1  Debbie Thompson, 10         16:25   
   28  Maggie Kading, 10           18:49   
   35  Kendra Stewart, 12          19:23   
   43  Stephanie LaCousierre, 8    20:06   
   61  Holly Crist, 11             23:02   
Time = 1:37:45     Places = 168 
 
7. Bagley/Fosston 
   20  Beth Hayes, 10              18:09   
   29  Natalie Bly, 11             18:52   
   34  Ashley Gravalin, 11         19:16   
   41  Leah Rairdon, 12            19:51   
   58  No'el Murray, 10            21:49   
   63  Katie Powers, 10            23:17   
Time = 1:37:57     Places = 182 
 
8. Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
   14  Santana Hummel, 11          17:48   
   39  Alicia Mindermann, 12       19:50   
   44  Britta Barta, 7             20:11   
   46  Tara Bowlus, 11             20:23   
   48  Ashley Swenson, 11          20:32   
   52  Hannah Nyberg, 11           21:07   
   64  Bethany Bekkerus, 11        20:53   
Time = 1:38:44     Places = 191 
 
9. Pine River/Backus 
   27  Ashley Prososki, 7          18:45   
   32  Katie Lupella, 11           18:57   
   51  Brittany Johnson, 11        21:02   
   54  Audrey McCoy, 9             21:26   
   55  Elizabeth Austad, 12        21:31   
   59  Mollie Hedberg, 7           21:54   
   60  Emilie Lemberg, 7           22:26   
Time = 1:41:41     Places = 219 
 
10. T C-M C C-B G M R 
   19  Tara Blazejewski, 10        18:08   
   42  Danielle Westberg, 9        20:05   
   57  Jody Hempel, 8              21:44   
   62  Linda Beaudry, 9            23:16   
   65  Jessika Berg, 11            23:44   
Time = 1:46:57     Places = 245

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Debbie Thompson, 10         16:25    Park Rapids 
    2     2  Christa Pribula, 12         16:38    East Grand Forks 
    3     3  Amber Vaneps, 12            16:44    Deer River/Northland 
    4        JaNae Altepeter, 12         16:46    Crookston 
    5     4  Amanda Wickersham, 8        16:47    East Grand Forks 
    6     5  Anna Hagen, 8               16:53    East Grand Forks 
    7     6  Shantelle Davidson, 8       16:59    Lake of the Woods 
    8     7  Shayla Perkerwicz, 7        17:15    East Grand Forks 
    9     8  Jessica Anderson, 11        17:18    East Grand Forks 
   10        Anna Isaacson, 11           17:19    Menahga/Sebeka 
   11        Christine Warling, 12       17:25    Lake Park/Audubon 



   12        Florence Warling, 12        17:27    Lake Park/Audubon 
   13     9  Jenny Boushey, 9            17:32    East Grand Forks 
   14    10  Jennifer Hensel, 9          17:41    Frazee 
   15    11  Courtney Stauss, 8          17:42    East Grand Forks 
   16    12  Vanessa Manders, 8          17:45    Deer River/Northland 
   17    13  Katie Ramsdell, 11          17:46    Deer River/Northland 
   18    14  Santana Hummel, 11          17:48    Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
   19    15  Steph DeMars, 10            17:55    Warroad 
   20    16  Kaylee Bandemer, 11         17:56    Deer River/Northland 
   21    17  Sheila Johnson, 11          18:00    Lake of the Woods 
   22    18  Gigi Marvin, 9              18:06    Warroad 
   23        Elizabeth Warling, 9        18:07    Lake Park/Audubon 
   24    19  Tara Blazejewski, 10        18:08    T C-M C C-B G M R 
   25    20  Beth Hayes, 10              18:09    Bagley/Fosston 
   26    21  Madie Heinrich, 7           18:21    Lake of the Woods 
   27    22  Emily Cole, 9               18:25    Warroad 
   28    23  Rachel Daniels, 12          18:31    Warroad 
   29    24  Elyse Dornhecker, 10        18:34    Lake of the Woods 
   30    25  Krystal Koehnen, 7          18:35    Frazee 
   31    26  Jessy Olsen, 10             18:37    Lake of the Woods 
   32        Kayla Pawlowski, 9          18:41    Warren-Alvarado-Oslo 
   33    27  Ashley Prososki, 7          18:45    Pine River/Backus 
   34    28  Maggie Kading, 10           18:49    Park Rapids 
   35    29  Natalie Bly, 11             18:52    Bagley/Fosston 
   36    30  Lizzy Longfors, 11          18:53    Frazee 
   37    31  Lisa Mattson, 7             18:55    Warroad 
   38    32  Katie Lupella, 11           18:57    Pine River/Backus 
   39    33  Abby Ekman, 12              19:03    Warroad 
   40    34  Ashley Gravalin, 11         19:16    Bagley/Fosston 
   41    35  Kendra Stewart, 12          19:23    Park Rapids 
   42    36  Amanda Terrill, 8           19:25    Warroad 
   43    37  Lindsey Laugtug, 10         19:43    Lake of the Woods 
   44    38  Anna Hanson, 11             19:47    Frazee 
   45    39  Alicia Mindermann, 12       19:50    Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
   46    40  Elaina Hansen, 10           19:50    Lake of the Woods 
   47    41  Leah Rairdon, 12            19:51    Bagley/Fosston 
   48    42  Danielle Westberg, 9        20:05    T C-M C C-B G M R 
   49    43  Stephanie LaCousierre, 8    20:06    Park Rapids 
   50    44  Britta Barta, 7             20:11    Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
   51    45  Rebecca Byer, 8             20:19    Frazee 
   52    46  Tara Bowlus, 11             20:23    Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
   53    47  Kylee Sandstrom, 10         20:28    Deer River/Northland 
   54    48  Ashley Swenson, 11          20:32    Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
   55        Emily Houle, 7              20:39    Menahga/Sebeka 
   56    49  Alecia Quitlschreiber, 8    20:41    Frazee 
   57    50  Gayle St. Michel, 9         20:50    Frazee 
   58    51  Brittany Johnson, 11        21:02    Pine River/Backus 
   59        Laura Fickes, 7             21:05    Menahga/Sebeka 
   60    52  Hannah Nyberg, 11           21:07    Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
   61    53  Lyndsay Brustad, 9          21:15    Deer River/Northland 
   62    54  Audrey McCoy, 9             21:26    Pine River/Backus 
   63    55  Elizabeth Austad, 12        21:31    Pine River/Backus 
   64    56  Jenna Wolfe, 11             21:34    Deer River/Northland 
   65    57  Jody Hempel, 8              21:44    T C-M C C-B G M R 
   66    58  No'el Murray, 10            21:49    Bagley/Fosston 
   67    59  Mollie Hedberg, 7           21:54    Pine River/Backus 
   68        Katrina Isaacson, 7         21:56    Menahga/Sebeka 
   69    60  Emilie Lemberg, 7           22:26    Pine River/Backus 
   70    61  Holly Crist, 11             23:02    Park Rapids 
   71    62  Linda Beaudry, 9            23:16    T C-M C C-B G M R 
   72    63  Katie Powers, 10            23:17    Bagley/Fosston 
   73    64  Bethany Bekkerus, 11        20:53    Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
   74    65  Jessika Berg, 11            23:44    T C-M C C-B G M R 


